



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2024.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -

St. Lawrence & Atlantic Overpass (MM 74.50) Blackstrap Road Overpass (MM FS 0.40)  
MCRR Overpass (EB/WB) (MM FS 0.50/FS 0.51) Gray Road (Route 26 & 100) Underpass (MM FS 0.70)

04/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$2,517,008.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$2,994,916.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -  
St. Lawrence & Atlantic Overpass (MM 74.50) Blackstrap Road Overpass (MM FS 0.40)  
MCRR Overpass (EB/WB) (MM FS 0.50/FS 0.51) Gray Road (Route 26 & 100) Underpass (MM FS 0.70)

04/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

**CPM Constructors**  
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1211	Removing Existing Girder Haunches	LF	1350.00	80.00	\$108,000.00
202.127	Removing Existing Pavement and High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	800.00	59.00	\$47,200.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	4875.00	54.00	\$263,250.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1700.00	62.00	\$105,400.00
202.912	Removing Existing Conduit	LS	1.00	5333.00	\$5,333.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	483.00	335.00	\$161,805.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	265.00	7.00	\$1,855.00
502.7011	Weep Drain Extensions	EA	72.00	272.00	\$19,584.00
507.812	Aluminum Bridge Rail, 2 Bar Repair	LS	1.00	3081.00	\$3,081.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	47512.00	\$47,512.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	130.00	112.00	\$14,560.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	985.00	35.00	\$34,475.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	45.00	737.00	\$33,165.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	50.00	91.00	\$4,550.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	17.00	252.00	\$4,284.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	40.00	927.00	\$37,080.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	240.00	242.00	\$58,080.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	120.00	535.00	\$64,200.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	235.00	1619.00	\$380,465.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	193.00	487.00	\$93,991.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	76.00	384.00	\$29,184.00
520.2341	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal (Gray Rd.)	LF	45.00	352.00	\$15,840.00
520.921	Bridge Joint Modification (St. Lawrence & Atlantic)	EA	2.00	2720.00	\$5,440.00
520.922	Bridge Joint Modification (Gray Road - Abutment 2)	EA	1.00	124840.00	\$124,840.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by the Authority (St. Lawrence & Atlantic RR)	LS	1.00	47934.00	\$47,934.00
526.3061	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by the Authority (Blackstrap & MCRR)	LS	1.00	34135.00	\$34,135.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -  
St. Lawrence & Atlantic Overpass (MM 74.50) Blackstrap Road Overpass (MM FS 0.40)  
MCRR Overpass (EB/WB) (MM FS 0.50/FS 0.51) Gray Road (Route 26 & 100) Underpass (MM FS 0.70)

04/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	Unit	6.00	1.00	\$6.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	15.00	305.00	\$4,575.00
609.13	Vertical Bridge Curb Type I	LF	36.00	182.00	\$6,552.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	5.00	1.00	\$5.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	1.00	\$400.00
652.34	Cone	EA	125.00	1.00	\$125.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2168.00	1.00	\$2,168.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (St. Lawrence & Atlantic RR)	LS	1.00	389025.00	\$389,025.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Blackstrap and MCRR)	LS	1.00	90969.00	\$90,969.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Gray Road)	LS	1.00	122983.00	\$122,983.00
652.38	Flagger	HR	1120.00	1.00	\$1,120.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	7.00	1.00	\$7.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Sign	EA	155.00	1.00	\$155.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	143675.00	\$143,675.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,517,008.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -  
St. Lawrence & Atlantic Overpass (MM 74.50) Blackstrap Road Overpass (MM FS 0.40)  
MCRR Overpass (EB/WB) (MM FS 0.50/FS 0.51) Gray Road (Route 26 & 100) Underpass (MM FS 0.70)

04/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.  
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1211	Removing Existing Girder Haunches	LF	1350.00	45.00	\$60,750.00
202.127	Removing Existing Pavement and High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	800.00	200.00	\$160,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	4875.00	33.00	\$160,875.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1700.00	30.00	\$51,000.00
202.912	Removing Existing Conduit	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	483.00	500.00	\$241,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	265.00	45.00	\$11,925.00
502.7011	Weep Drain Extensions	EA	72.00	750.00	\$54,000.00
507.812	Aluminum Bridge Rail, 2 Bar Repair	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	130.00	78.00	\$10,140.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	985.00	43.00	\$42,355.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	45.00	610.00	\$27,450.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	50.00	110.00	\$5,500.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	17.00	330.00	\$5,610.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	40.00	630.00	\$25,200.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	240.00	203.00	\$48,720.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	120.00	305.00	\$36,600.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	235.00	592.00	\$139,120.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	193.00	300.00	\$57,900.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal	LF	76.00	365.00	\$27,740.00
520.2341	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-compressed Seal (Gray Rd.)	LF	45.00	372.00	\$16,740.00
520.921	Bridge Joint Modification (St. Lawrence & Atlantic)	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
520.922	Bridge Joint Modification (Gray Road - Abutment 2)	EA	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by the Authority (St. Lawrence & Atlantic RR)	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
526.3061	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by the Authority (Blackstrap & MCRR)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -  
St. Lawrence & Atlantic Overpass (MM 74.50) Blackstrap Road Overpass (MM FS 0.40)  
MCRR Overpass (EB/WB) (MM FS 0.50/FS 0.51) Gray Road (Route 26 & 100) Underpass (MM FS 0.70)

04/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	Unit	6.00	1000.00	\$6,000.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	15.00	320.00	\$4,800.00
609.13	Vertical Bridge Curb Type I	LF	36.00	200.00	\$7,200.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	5.00	1200.00	\$6,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	55.00	\$22,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	125.00	25.00	\$3,125.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2168.00	22.00	\$47,696.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (St. Lawrence & Atlantic RR)	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Blackstrap and MCRR)	LS	1.00	225000.00	\$225,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Gray Road)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.38	Flagger	HR	1120.00	56.00	\$62,720.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	7.00	6000.00	\$42,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Sign	EA	155.00	150.00	\$23,250.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	299000.00	\$299,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,994,916.00</b>